

**TOWN OF FARMINGTON
MARION COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #1 – WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
BID TABULATION
TUESDAY,, OCTOBER 1, 2024
Thrasher Project #010-00594**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Pro Contracting, Inc. Lost Creek, WV WV #044670		M. O'Herron Company Pittsburgh, PA WV #059906		Doss Enterprises, LC Jane Lew, WV WV #027217		Independent Enterprises, Inc. Oakdale, PA WV #059555
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
BASE BID										
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 55,300.00	
2	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Controls	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 55,300.00	\$ 55,300.00	
3	1	LS	Pre-Construction Video Recording	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 12,205.00	\$ 12,205.00	
4	1	LS	Booster Station Rehabilitation, Complete	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 143,120.00	\$ 143,120.00	
5	3,300	LF	8" PVC C-900 DR-18	\$ 62.00	\$ 204,600.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 234,300.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 306,900.00	
6	11,800	LF	6" PVC C-900 DR-18	\$ 52.00	\$ 613,600.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 743,400.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 967,600.00	
7	850	LF	6" HDPE DR-11	\$ 100.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 72,250.00	
8	9,300	LF	2" PVC SDR-17 Water Line	\$ 39.00	\$ 362,700.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 399,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 372,000.00	
9	35	LF	1" Poly Service Tubing, Bore & Jack, w/ 2" PVC Casing	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,275.00	
10	165	LF	1" Poly Service Tubing, Open Cut	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,805.00	
11	3,865	LF	3/4" Poly Service Tubing, Open Cut	\$ 28.00	\$ 108,220.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 185,520.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 135,275.00	
12	245	LF	3/4" Poly Service Tubing, Bore & Jack w/ 2" PVC Casing	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,375.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 11,270.00	
13	12	EA	2" Gate Valve	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 1,835.00	\$ 22,020.00	
14	16	EA	6" Gate Valve	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 51,520.00	
15	3	EA	8" Gate Valve	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,134.00	\$ 6,402.00	\$ 4,785.00	\$ 14,355.00	
16	4	EA	Demo Existing Gate Valve	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 869.00	\$ 3,476.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 520.00	
17	80	LF	4" Steel Casing, Bore & Jack, w/ Casing Spacers and 2" Carrier Pipe	\$ 125.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 30,000.00	
18	135	LF	12" Steel Casing, Bore & Jack, w/ Casing Spacers and 6" Carrier Pipe	\$ 235.00	\$ 31,725.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 37,800.00	
19	35	LF	16" Steel Casing, Bore & Jack w/ Casing Spacers and 8" Carrier Pipe	\$ 285.00	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 11,900.00	
20	150	LF	5/8" x 5/8" Low Pressure Water Meter and Setter	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 218,250.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 447,750.00	
21	2	EA	Tie New 6" Water Line into Existing 6" Water Line	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 12,900.00	
22	1	EA	Tie New 6" Water Line into Existing 2" Water Line	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 4,290.00	
23	1	EA	Tie New 2" Water Line into Existing 2" Water Line	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	
24	1	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 2" Water Line	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	
25	1	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 4" Water Line	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	
26	1	EA	Cut and Cap Existing 6" Water Line	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1,025.00	\$ 1,025.00	
27	13	EA	Fire Hydrant Assembly, Complete	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 119,600.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 98,280.00	
28	1	EA	Reconnect Existing Fire Hydrant to New 6" Water Line	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,882.00	\$ 2,882.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 1,230.00	
29	7	EA	Demo Existing Fire Hydrant	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 869.00	\$ 6,083.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 2,590.00	
30	3	EA	Demo Existing Master Meter Vault	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,930.00	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 975.00	

NON-RESPONSIVE

31	7	EA	Blow Off Assembly	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 8,008.00	\$ 457.00	\$ 3,199.00
32	15	EA	3/4" Air Release Valve, Complete	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 18,675.00
33	6	EA	Test Pit	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 1,286.00	\$ 7,716.00
34	2,870	EA	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 65.00	\$ 186,550.00	\$ 53.00	\$ 152,110.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 393,190.00
35	60	EA	Concrete Sidewalk Repair	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 3,585.00	\$ 215,100.00
36	90	LF	Concrete Driveway/ Road Repair	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 31,950.00
37	2,325	LF	Gravel Driveway/ Road Repair	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,925.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 58,125.00
38	1,415	LF	HMA Driveway/ Road Repair	\$ 60.00	\$ 84,900.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 39,620.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 114,615.00
39	695	LF	HMA Driveway/ Road Repair w/ 1-1/2" Full Width Overlay	\$ 90.00	\$ 62,550.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 22,935.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 91,740.00
40	22,000	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Areas	\$ 4.00	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 169,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 110,000.00
41	150	LF	Streambank Slope Protection	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 19,500.00
42	25	LF	Install New 15" HDPE Culvert	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
43	30	LF	Install New 36" HDPE Culvert	\$ 175.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 4,140.00
44	1	LS	Existing Access Road Improvements	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
45	1	LS	Site Grading and Preparation	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
46	1	LS	Telemetry Installation, Complete	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00
47	1	AL	Power to Tank Site	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$ 2,883,230.00		\$ 3,892,836.00		\$ 4,098,955.00	

DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1

				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
8	2,645	LF	2" PVC SDR-17 Water Line	\$ 39.00	\$ 103,155.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 113,735.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 105,800.00
11	245	LF	3/4" Poly Service Tubing, Open Cut	\$ 28.00	\$ 6,860.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,575.00
12	75	LF	3/4" Poly Service Tubing, Bore and Jack w/ 2" PVC Casing	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 3,450.00
13	2	EA	2" Gate Valve	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 1,835.00	\$ 3,670.00
17	45	LF	4" Steel Casing, Bore & Jack, w/ Casing Spacers and 2" Carrier Pipe	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 264.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 16,875.00
20	9	EA	5/8" x 5/8" Low Pressure Water Meter and Setter	\$ 1,455.00	\$ 13,095.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 2,985.00	\$ 26,865.00
31	1	EA	Blow Off Assembly	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 1,144.00	\$ 457.00	\$ 457.00
32	2	EA	3/4" Air Release Valve, Complete	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 2,490.00
37	360	LF	Gravel Driveway/ Road Repair	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,000.00
38	60	LF	HMA Driveway/ Road Repair	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 4,860.00
40	2,540	LF	Restoration of Disturbed Areas	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,160.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 19,558.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,700.00
TOTAL DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATE #1				\$ 159,685.00		\$ 201,812.00		\$ 194,742.00	

NON-RESPONSIVE



600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(304) 624-4108
Fax: 624-7831
thrasher@thethrashergroup.com
www.thethrashergroup.com

